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L.D. 1288 

(Filing No. H- 365 ) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "C" to H.P. 959, L.D. 1288, 
Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Boards and Commissions." 

Amend the bill by striking out all of sections 2, 
19, 36 and 39. 

Further amend the Bill by striking all of section 
42 and inserting in its place the following: 

13 'Sec. 42. Appropriation. The following funds 
14 are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out 
15 the purposes of this Act. 

16 

17 SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT 
18 OF 

19 Administration 

20 
21 
22 

23 
24 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

These funds shall be 
used to transform a 
seasonal, part-time 
20-hour Clerk Typist I 
position to a full-time 
Clerk Typist I project 
position for the 
1987-88 fiscal year, to 
contract for services 
from the Bureau of Data 

1987-88 

$8,500 
7,500 
3,400 

$19,400 

1988-89 

$2,000 

$2,000 



HOUSE AMENDMENT I~ to H.P. 959, L.D. 1288 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Processing and 
quire computer 
and software 
purposes of 
out this Act. I 

to ac­
hardware 
for the 
carrying 

6 Further amend the Bill by renumbering the sec-
7 tions to read consecutively. 

8 STATEMENT OF FACT 

9 The purpose of this amendment is to restore cer-
10 tain boards and commissions that were repealed in the 
11 bill and to add an appropriation. 

12 354629061587 
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